2 3

1

4

5 6 7

8 9 10

12 13

11

14 15

16 17

18 19 20

21

22 23

24 25 26

27 28 29

30

c. Powers

31 32 33

34 35 36

37

38

39

40 41 42

44

A BILL TO REVISE

UW REGULATION 702 'ESTABLISHMENT OF FACULTY SENATE COMMITTEES' BY ADDING THE DEAN OF THE OUTREACH SCHOOL AS AN EX OFFICIO MEMBER TO THE UNIVERSITY COURSE **REVIEW COMMITTEE**

Excerpted from UW REGULATION 6-702 Establishment of Faculty Senate Committees

11. UNIVERSITY COURSE REVIEW COMMITTEE

a. Rationale The University Course Review Committee is established to monitor and implement the University course review

process as described in UW Regulation 6-806, Section 2, Part e.

b. Functions When considering course additions, revisions or deletions to the University curriculum, the University Course

Review Committee shall be responsible for insuring that all of the requisite endorsements have been obtained (UW Regulation 6-806, Section 2, Part d.), that the proposal does not present any unjustified duplication with other academic units, and that the request is consistent with the current University guidelines regarding courses. The University Course Review Committee is additionally charged with the development and maintenance of the Course Review Guidelines (see UW Regulation 6-806, Section 2, Parts f. through i.), and with the routine examination and maintenance of the Course Review Process itself.

The University Course Review Committee shall make its recommendations relating to the addition, revision, and deletion of courses to the Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs. These recommendations will be rendered in the context of the University's comprehensive development. In making these recommendations, the University Course Review Committee will take into consideration the Wyoming community colleges and the educational needs of the State of Wyoming as well as University considerations. All committee actions will be reported to the Faculty Senate regularly.

d. Composition

The University Course Review Committee will consist of the representatives from each of the seven colleges. Each college will select its own representative along with an alternate. If representation from any of these colleges cannot be found, then the Committee on Committees is directed to select members in as representational fashion as

- possible. The Chair of the University Studies Committee, the Chair of the Graduate Council, the Registrar, the Dean of the Libraries, the Dean of the Outreach School, the Director of the American Heritage Center, an ASUW
- 43 representative, and the Coordinator of Community College Articulation shall be ex officio members without vote.
- 45 The Chair is an ex officio member of the Academic Planning Committee and the Executive Committee of the 46 Faculty Senate.

AUTHENTICATION: The foregoing Senate Bill 325, duly adopted by the Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming under date of April 29, 2013, is hereby transmitted to the President of the University of Wyoming for review in accordance with UW Regulations.